Barley Snyder

HOSPITALITY

With its roots in central Pennsylvania home to nationally recognized tourist areas Barley Snyder's Hospitality
Group has consulted with clients on a wide variety of complex deals involving some of the region's most visible and
famous venues and factories.From the chocolate-filled aromas emanating from Dauphin County's Hershey
attractions, the rich Revolutionary War history in York, the Civil War tourism in Gettysburg and the popular Amish
Country tours, central Pennsylvania is a hospitality haven that brings in millions of visitors each year.

Our Hospitality Group represents owners and operators of restaurants, buyers and sellers of both flagged and
independent hotel properties, and entertainment/amusement facilities. We have experience in the unique aspects
of hotel and restaurant transactions, including management agreements, joint venture agreements and liquor
licenses. Our attorneys regularly assist hotel and restaurant clients with franchise agreements and management
agreements, as well as employment issues and other litigation matters.

We frequently represent both banks and borrowers in hospitality financing, including construction, acquisition and
refinances. The attorneys of the group are familiar with and have handled a number of hospitality-specific
financing concerns, including tri-party agreements, franchise comfort letters, subordination of management
agreements, liquor license collateral, financial covenants and FF&E reserves.

Our team has recently represented buyers, sellers, builders, developers and owners on projects such as:

 Construction and development of numerous nationally-recognized franchised restaurants with liquor
licenses

 Purchase of ahotel near Hersheypark in Hummelstown, Pa., from large real estate investment trust

« Obtained brewery license for historic restaurant with existing liquor license allowing the restaurant to sell its
own beer brewed on-site

« Development of a franchised hotel in Strasburg, Pa, with restaurant and liquor license owned by joint venture
» Successfully defended multiple wage and hour class action suits on behalf of hospitality employers

« Conversion of former college building in Baltimore's Inner Harbor to a $20-million-plus extended-stay
franchised hotel

Please contact anyone in the group if you have any questions on your future in the hospitality industry.
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Barley Snyder

CHAIR:

Derek P. Dissinger
Partner
Tel: (717) 553-1075

Email: ddissinger@barley.com

RELATED PROFESSIONALS:

Michelle R. Calvert Jennifer Craighead Carey John M. Coles

Partner Managing Partner Partner

Tel: (717) 685-6480 Tel: (717) 399-1523 Tel: (717) 231-6640
Email: mcalvert@barley.com Email:jcraighead@barley.com Email:jcoles@barley.com

Derek P. Dissinger Maria Di Stravolo Elliott Cathy J. Eveler

Partner Partner Paralegal

Tel: (717) 553-1075 Tel: (717) 399-1517 Tel:(717) 852-4005

Email: ddissinger@barley.com Email: melliott@barley.com Email: ceveler@barley.com
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Barley Snyder

David J. Freedman JeremyD. Frey Larry C.Heim

Partner Partner Counsel

Tel: (717) 399-1578 Tel: (717) 852-4983 Tel: 717-852-4021

Email: dfreedman@barley.com Email: jfrey@barley.com Email: Iheim@barley.com

Jayne R. Katherman Jeffrey D. Lobach Paul G. Mattaini

Counsel Partner Partner

Tel: (717) 718-7585 Tel: (717) 852-4979 Tel: (717) 399-1519

Email: jkatherman@barley.com Email: jlobach@barley.com Email: pmattaini@barley.com

Katelyn E. Rohrbaugh Joshua L. Schwartz Caleb P. Setlock

Associate Partner Associate

Tel: (717) 814-5006 Tel: (717) 399-1535 Tel: (717) 399-1567

Email: krohrbaugh@barley.com Email:jschwartz@barley.com Email: csetlock@barley.com
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Megan Ryland Tanner

Associate
Tel: (717) 996-4829

Email: mrylandtanner@barley.com

PRACTICE AREAS:

Jessika Warnick
Paralegal
Tel: (717) 208-8833

Email: jwarnick@barley.com

Barley Snyder

 Liquor Law
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